

Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2010 Wastington 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mar 24 2009 03:36pm P003/016

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Warner Trucking + Construction PO Box 42 Durbin, WV 20204

		S	SHIP WA	FOB	FREIGHT TEAMS
DATEPHIN		J- 5.0 1			500000000000000000000000000000000000000
03/03/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009 04/09/20	<u> </u>	RID	OPENING TIME C	1:30PM
(10000000000000000000000000000000000000			EM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNE
LINE	GUANTITY.	OF NO	CALL COLOR		
	BELOW. FAILUR	E TO PROVIDE	INDIVIDUAL	PRICES FOR EACH	
	ITEM SHALL RES	ULT IN DISQUAL	_IFICATION	OF THE BID.	
				•	,
				1	il constant and the second
	LISTING FOR TH	E NINE STRUCT	JRES	, 9250,00	***
	(2) TWIN RED S	ILOS		\$ 7.900.99	•
	(1) CHEMICAL B	DILDING	-	\$. 2.500 . *2 .	
	(1) PARKER HOL	LUW BAKN	CIND DEMAT	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	(1) BUTCHER SH	UP CLUNCKETE	COOK KEINA	\$./.3,.300.	
	(1) SILO ACROS	C DIVER		\$. 2,000	
	(1) BIG EQUIPM	IENT STORAGE B	UILDING	s. 5,90a	.
	(1) CORN CRIB			\$. 6200.°.	• -
	CI, Commons			150000	, 1
	GRAND TOTAL			\$ 65,300.°	
	[1	
	THE SUCCESSFUL	VENDOR WILL	BE REQUIRED	TO HAVE ALL	
	NECESSARY PERI	ITS TO PERFOR	M THIS PROJ	IECT. THE AFUND	R . [
	SHALL BE RESPE	INSIBLE FOR MA	KING ALL TH	NE PROPER	
	NOTIFICATIONS	TO ALL OTHER	APPROPRIATE	AGENCIES	
	REGARDING THIS	S PROJECT.	•		ļ
			T TO BEIECT	ANV AND ALL RI	ne
	THE STATE RESI	EKAEZ THE KICH	i in Keseci	ANY AND ALL BI	<i>u</i> 3
		TO COD THIS DE	BIECT.		
	AGENCY CONTACT	TO THATTER AND CO	DECTOD. MAR	KETING AND	· ·
1	DWAYNE O'DELL	TVICTON RAGES	58-2210 DR	304-541-5460, 0	R
	MARK PRITT, F	APM MANAGER. H	UTTONSVILL	FARM,	2009 APR -9 AMII: 40
	304-335-6070.				
	304 333 00.0				WAY DI IDOLIANIA
	EXHIBIT 5				W PURCHASING
	1				DIVISION
	WEST VIRGINIA	CODE 21-10-5	PROVIDES T	HAT: ANY SOLICIT	'A-
	TION FOR A PU	RLIC IMPROVEME	NT CONSTRU	CTION CONTRACT	}
	REQUIRES EACH	VENDOR THAT S	SUBMITS A B	ID FOR THE WORK	1 U
1	SUBMIT AT THE	SAME TIME AN	AFFIDAVII	OF COMPLIANCE W	
	<u> </u>	GEEREVERSESI	DE FORTERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	- 1		TELEBUONE		4-6-09
110	nald & We	uner	1 309		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
mie	, Iran	55-07064	56		
W	HEN RESPONDING TO	D RFQ, INSERT NAM	E AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Roy 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mar 24 2009 03:37pm P004/016

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Warner Trucking + Construction PO Box 42 Durbin, WV 26264

DATEPRINT	EU	TEAI	AS OF SALE		P.VIA		FOR			FREIGHTTE	HMS
03/03/	2009			<u> </u>		DDEN	ING TI	ME (1:30	IDM	j
BID OPENING DATE.	CONTRACTOR OF THE	04/09/				UPEN	2017/2016/09/2020				÷
LINE	QUA	NIUY	UOP NO		NUMBER		viati r.v.				
LINE	THE STATE OF THE S	ID. THE SE SIGN E VENDO C, CHAP BMIT TH ID SHAL E TO PR ASE ORD LLATION E TO ARE THE SPE IN. RATES: AS EST ST VIRE RATION: EST POR RATION: EST POR EST POR	ENCLOSE ENCLOSE ENCLOSE ENCLOSE R'S COMP TEST SIGNED L RESULT OCEED OR ER WHICH 2009 OR ER THEIS E VENDOR CIFICATI THE THE HEIS INIA COI PPLY TO E PAYMENT STATE L MERICAN TO THIS TE FROM TE TEMS	D DRUG-FR UBMITTED LIANCE WI F THE WES IN DISQU THIS CONT 90 DAYS A CHEVER DAT OF THE MINISTRACTOR OF INTERIOR OF	ET, SEQ.	BIUSO A O BEST CON DARR NO CON CORRECT CON CORRECT CON CORRECT	AS EVI IONS OF THE SUCH PERFORMAN NOT CONTRACT PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE PERFORMAN NOT CONTRACT PERFORMAN NOT CONTRACT PERFORMANCE PERFORMAN NOT CONTRACT PERFORMANCE PERFORM	VIT DENCE FLURE ILUWI IBID. RMED RESTTE ISHIP INFORM LUM WA IRSUAN ICT ICT ICT ICT ICT ICT ICT ICT ICT ICT	T H EN GE	AMOU	
								•			
975050505050505050			l SI	EE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C	ομοιτιοί	VS.				
SIGNATURE 2	# A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		TELEPHONE		454-4		ATE	4-10-	09
mile //	maid	-24	Janes FEIN			<u> </u>			GFS TO	BE NOTED	
ou ne	1 .		53-0	706454	(D ADDDESS	SINCE					



WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(QIATHENHONIO)

Mar 24 2009 03:37pm P005/016

RON PRICE

AGR0919

304-558-0492

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Warner Trucking-Construction PO BOX 42 Durbin, WV 26264

DATE PRINT	EQ ASSISTED	T TERI	US OF SALE		SHIP.VI			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/										:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		04/09/	en contrate a contrate de la contrat	- K4 - 1			OPENI	NG TIME DNOTPRICE		: SUFM AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT VO	TEMNUM					
	OF COL ISSUAL THE B	MERCIANCE OF DOCU	L GENE CONTRA MENTS:	RAL CT. THE	SSFUL VENI LIABILITY UNLESS O' MINIMUM A	INSURA CHERWIS	NCE P	RIOR TO CIFIED II		
	CHICAGE TO	eu ppan	e ne b	RUTID	URANCE: SERS RISK OF THE	- ALL X	GIZK 1	NSUKANLE	TIA	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEC BOND, () COVER	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 PTABLE OR LAI MAINTEN	BLE THEAD FOR CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF CONT	O THE CH BI FURN 100% R OF MPANIA GINIA PERSO EU MAI BOND:	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% B ERIAL BON YSTEM WIL	WEST NO BOND. FORMANC MOUNT CR OF ABOND ED TO IER OF CALLOWED SINESS ID BOND D.	VIRGIN THE CE BOY CERT FURN CREDI CREDI CHECK CHECK R MAI	TIA, SHALE SUCCESS OD AND LA CONTRACT TIFIED CH ISHED BY SINESS IN T SUBMITT PROJECTS KS ARE NO REORMANCE	FUL BOR/ T. ECK; A TH ED	
		SUCCESSE	UL VE	NDOR .						
			UMINUM		ASS & STEE					
CONTINU				∞ SEE A	EVERGIE SIDE FOR:	TELEPHONE	*******		DATE	11 1 09
SIGNATURE MG	nald	' 4 U	<u>anu</u>	er_		304-	-454	-4324	LANCE	4-6-09 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE OWNE	1		33	- 070	6454 -		<u> </u>			EU AEMOUDA



Department of Administration QUOTATION AG Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENDED OF RON PRICE .

Mar 24 2009 03:37pm P006/016

304-558-0492

AGR0919

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Warner Trucking + Construction PO BX 42 Durbin WV 26264

				00 100000000	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
DATEPRINTED	TERMS C	FSALE	SHIPVIA			
03/03/2009				0051	NING TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	04/09/201					AMOUNE
LINE GDA	NTTY V	OP CAT	TEMNUMBER		UNITPRICE	
TN ACC	OPDANCE	WITH WEST	VIRGINIA CODE	5-1	9-1 ET.,	
	EVEDY CO	NTPACT FE	TR CONSTRUCTION	 	だりが21とのでしてない)	
}		esates TME	PROVEMENT UK MA	INIC	NWACE OF	1
la l	· immitel	HUCDE TU	E CAST IS MUKE	HAN	ADDIONO HIVE	,
	· OACE DE	CTEEL DI	NIV. WHERE THE	- LU31	AL SIEEF 15	
MORE	THAN \$50,	000 DR W	HERE MORE THAN E STATE WILL AC	CEPT	ONLY ALUMINI	3M
1			TO DOMBIII'FI) IN	1941	BINTLED SINIE	3 + i
	atwineski T	TEME OF	MACHINERY UK EI	10176.14	EMI LAVORUSE	ם
1	A. THE	CALE UE	PHRI II WUKKS 3	シバル L L	DE MADE VI	•
i name of	TYM ALIEMT	NILMI. GIA	SS OR STEEL, U	ATIC ラン	INE CUSI WE	
	DANUAT TO	I FICE TH	AN 550.000 UK 1	した!3.3	ILIVIA TANGA	
POUND	S OF STEE	L ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC W	DRKS	PKOJECI2:	
1	1	1				
FOREI	GN MADE A	LOWINGW'	GLASS OR STEE	L BBU	DUCTS IS FOU	ND
ACCEP	TED UNLY	IF INE C	UCH COST IS UN	REASO	NABLE IF IT	IS
202/ 0	o wade Wi	THA RENDY	N THE BID PRIC	E MUN	(LAKETON NWM	E
	oto Tie	TUE DOME	ETTC ALUMINUM.	GLAS	S UK SIEER	i e
monne	OTC TO BE	: eilippi 1 F	ID OR PRODUCED	INIA	"PND2 I WALTER	
LAMON	CUBBIDE	ADEIAM . A	IS DEFINED BY I	HE! Ur	ATIEN DIVIED	
	TMENT OF	IARIOR. F	INRETEN PRODUCT	S MA	L RE SOLLFIER	
ONLY	TE DOMES	TIC PRODU	ICTS ARE. 50% UK	DATE:	- NIGHEK IN	
PRICE	THAN TH	E FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS	•		
	D. TO	THE AMART	DF A CONTRACT	ומאט	ER THE ABOVE	
- CONTRACT	CTONC TI	ur CIPENDI	ING OFFICER UF	3 H = 3	PLEUDING OUY:	-
	MATRIC TEL	AT THERE	#XTSTS A BID F	UK L	TKE LAKETAN	
1 1000	NUMBER OF A	ce nip sti	THAT IS REA	SUNA	RFF YUD FOMEL	
- Herrani	THE SAME	et Rith Di	IMESTIC PRODUCI	إااردك	HF PLENDING	t.
ł 1		errent Yl	N WOTTING. A RE	- VIA	HEAT FREE FARE	re.l
REDUC	TION IN	THE LOWE!	ST BID FOR SUCH	ווטען ד	ESITO EKODOCI	
ALL V	ENDORS M	CICM VIII NZI TUNT(MINUM, GLASS OF	STF	EL.	
SUPPL	ATMP FOR	E T GIA VEO	MALITOILY VERSON OF	- 1'-	 ·	
REV.	3/88			1		
			 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	EN ONION	ume.	1
		SEER	TEI EDUCK	SC.	. 10	ATE // / S
SIGNATURE Ronald	E Wa		1 3	14 - 4:	54-4326	4-6-09
mie owner	FEIN	55-070	6456	,	1	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVÉ
WHEN RE	SPONDING T	O RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRE	SS IN	SPACE ABOVE LAD	BELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE.

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Rev 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Warner Trucking · Construction

AGR0919 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENHONICE

Mar 24 2009 03:38pm P007/016

RON PRICE

304-558-0492

PO Du	Box 47 urbin,	Z WV 247	L64	•		9 HUT	TE 250 S FONSVILL 8273	E, WV	4-5!	58-2222	
DATEPRINI	Eb	TER	us of Eal		SHPVI		F	Э.В.		FREIGHT TEAM	\$
03/03/		2 (() 2 (3000			RID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	AUGA CONTRACTOR	04/09/ viiv	ZUU7 SUOP	CAT NO	/TEM NUM			TPRICE		AMQUNT	
									30000		***************************************
•											
	EXHIBI	т 9		,		•				•	
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLED	SEMENT	OF CONST	FRUCTION	•		
	TO ART	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A	JLE IN	ISSUING		D		
· .	CONSTR	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCI	ES : .			
	AND A	LIST O	F ALL	PART S FOR	INEER SHATIES THAT	HAVE PR ECT. T	COURED HE ADDE	DRAWINGS NDUM	5		
	DUDCHA	ACTNG T	TVIST	ON.	ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO	TECT/EN	GINEER	SHALL AI	so		
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.						
we would be a single of the si	THIED	ECTED F	ARTTE	S ANI	END THE A	SSARY	EXTEND	THE BID			
	BUYER	HTAD DATE MIHTIW MEDATE	FOUR	Y ADI TEEN	ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	ULD BE PRIOR	RECEIVE TO THE	D BY IHI BID	L		
Administration of the Control of the	(3)	ALL ADI	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM D TO TH	ALLY AC	KNOWLED E PURC	GED BY	ALL		
	DIVIS	ION.	THE	SAME	RULES	AND RE	EGULATIO	NS			
	THAT	APPLY ALSO	PPLY	THE TO A	ORIGINAL ADDENDUM	DOCUME	NG DOCUM Ent. Th	E ONLY			
	EXCEP.	TION MA	AY BE	FOR /	AN ADDENDU Ing a bid	TAHT M	IS ISSU	ED FOR	THE		
	DATE.	PURPUSI	E UF C	HANG	THE W BID	OFCHIN	J ILNE A				
	REV.	11/96								,	
	1			 See fi	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		ANDERONS (
SIGNATURE	1922 al 1	1 8 0	Vary	res		TELEPHONE 3	04-456-	4326 1		1-4-09	
TIME OWN	N	1	.5.5	-070	6454					TO BE NOTED AB	OVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TORFO	2, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	3ELE	D VENDOR'	



REQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

)arner Trucking + Construction

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 AGR0919

Mar 24 2009 03:38pm P008/016

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUOUSE RON PRICE 304-558-0492

DATE PRINT	/ ⊝ r(0.00.00000	I SAN STERM	AS OF SALE		S-	IIP.VIA		F	0.B.		FREIGHT TEI	NVS
03/03/	-											
BID OPENING DATE:		04/09/	2009			В	(D 0	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUA	NTTY	uor	CAT	пем	NUMBER		UNI	tprice		AMOUN	L
							İ					1
	EXHIB	(T 10		1						1		
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWFE	OGEME	NT							
	T HEDI	EBY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT	OF THE	FOL	LOWING	CHECKE	D	,	T. C.
	ADDENI	COMILIA	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	NECES	SARIY	KFATZ	IONS TO	ı	The second secon	[
	MY PR	OPOSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SPE	CIFICA	TION	I, ETC.				
		DUM NOC			•						ļ	
	ADDEN	DUM NOS	• •	<i></i>								
	NO. 1			٠.٠٠,								
							-				1	
	NO. 2	•			* * * *	•	ŀ					
	NO. 3				· · · ·	•						1
							1					
E .	NO. 4	•	&	, , ,	····							
	NO. 5		 	<i>.</i>			l				ļ	
	I UND	ERSTANI	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIR	M T	HE RECE	RIDS	111	=	
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUR	KEJECI	TOR	OF ING	, prost		-	
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	THAT CIN	AN	Y VERBA	(L			
	OFFIC	CENTATI	INN MA	DE DE	ASSUM	ED TO E	BE M	ADE DUN	(INS AN	Y		
	ODAI	DISCUSS	H NOTE	ELD E	IETWEEN	VENDOR	l'S	REPRESE	NIALLA	ES.		
	AND A	NY STA	E PER	SDNNE	LISN	C AND C	TING	TO TH	INE IF	•		
	INFOR	MATION FICATION	ISSUE	או ע	MELLIV	L ADDE	IDUM	IS BIN	DING.			
	SPECI				1		ļ					
		Am.	11	6	11/2				**		ļ	
		NON	qia	1.	van	nen.	S I	GNATURE	-			
		Ions. W	I me	Sheet	thing +1	Constru	etco	MPANY				
			40000		7 0	-, , , , , , , ,						
			1	1	WEDSE SING	FOR TERMS /	MD-GO)	VOITIONS				
SIGNATURE //		۱ . م		OEEA		LETERH	ONE 2 /-	4-456-	4326	DATE	4-6-09	
KO	nald	EW	aral FEN ~	1			-50			ANGE	S TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
TITUE	•		5	<u>5-07</u>	06456				2012 N 201 MI	, 1174L		



Department of Administration QUOTATION

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

Mar 24 2009 03:38pm P009/016

RON PRICE

304-558-0492 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Warner Trucking Construction Durbin, WV zieziet

LAND DIVISION HUTTONSVILLE STATE FARM ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 304-558-2222 26273

DATEPRINT	i n.			MS:OF SALE		SHIPVI	1		FO	B		FAEIGHTTERM	r5
03/03/	<u> </u>			<u> </u>					342333333				
BID OPENING DATE:		04/	09/7	2009			BID	OPEN!	Salation of the		01	:30PM	
LINE	GI	JANCTITY:		UOP.	NO NO	TEMNUM	BER		UNIT	PRIGE		AMOUNT	
	**************			}	1	6							
			•••		-0-4		DA	TE					
	REV.	11/0		1									.
	KEV.	11/2									İ	•	
							uct					•	
				CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE						
	WEST	VIRG	INI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES	THAT	ALL			
	DEDCI	INS T	FST	RING	TO PE	RFORM CON	TRACTIN	e Mo	RK I	N THI	S npc	•	
	STAT	E MUS	T B	VBD I	S EWD Fuzen	. THE WE	ISSUE	THE	CONT	RACTO	RS		
	TOP	NCE	ΔP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CO	NTRACTO	RS L	ICEN	SE MA	YB		
	MADE	BY (:ONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVIS	ION	OF LA Ton.	MA ROK		
	CAPI	TOL (CELE FIE	PHONE	: (30 Roten	ING 3, RD 4) 558-78	90.	CIIA	1 3 Sau Tan 1991	,			
: :													
	WEST	VIR	INI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES	ANY				
*	PROS	PECI.	LV⊨ JUMB	EK ON RIDDE	THEI	INCLUDE T	ne cons	()	UILO				
	{												
	BIDD	ER TI	o co	MPLET	E:	1, ,	•——		**	Λ	i		;
	CONT	RACTI	ORS	NAME:		Warn	er.Ir	μÇX	(179	r Co	v.st	uchon	
	•					-	~ W)	101	010	05			
	CONT	RACT	DRS	LICEN	SE NU	1	****		THE WAY	* * * * *			
	THE	SUCC	ESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRE	TO	FURN	IISH A			
,	COPY	OF	THEI	R CON	TRACT	TORS LICEN	ISE PRIC	OR TO	ISS	UANCE	OF		
	A PU	RCHA	SE U	RDER	CUNIA	RALI						•	
					AF	PLICABLE	LAW						
		UPOT	WTT	CTNTA	STAT	TE CODE, F	DURCHAS.	TNG E	TVIS	SION R	RULES		·
An and a special particular of the special p	AND	REGU	LAT	IONS.	AND '	THE INFORM	IATION I	PROV1	IDED	IN			
	THE	"RED	UEST	r FOR	QUOTA	AMION" ISS	SUED BA	[IHE	PUK	CHASIN	1G		
	DIVI	SION	IS	THE S	1	AUTHORITY		Į.			·		
					SEER	EVERSE SIDE FUL	TELEBUONE			/	DATE		
SIGNATURE M	mal	1 9	u	Jarne FEIN 55-0	1		3	104-4			<u> </u>	4-6-09	
tune	Λ		,	55-1	0706	454		<u> </u>	AD	DRESS CI	IANGES	S TO BE NOTED A	30VE



Department of Administration Quotation

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130

Charleston AND SECT Fax 304-558-4115

AGI

ADDRESS: Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WADDRESS:COL	RESEGNDE	(CEROVARI	ENTION	F

Mar 24 2009 03:38pm P010/016

304-558-0492

AGR0919

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Warner Trucking · Construction

		, none and a second and a second	AS OF SAU			HIP VIA		FOB	····	PREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINT		, altru	(S. G) 3.4L						ACCOUNT - SOO	
03/03/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/09/2	>009	1		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
LINE		NITEY	ÚÓP	CAT. NO	пÐ	ANUMBER .		UNIT PRICE		TRUCMA
1.101-										
	PROCUE	REMENT.			•				A. Derivative of States	
	ANY II	NFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN	SPECIFICA'	TION M	ANUALS, (JR	
	ANY DT	THER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL DR I	WRITTEN,	WHICH	CONTRADIO	STS	
	OR AL	TERS TH	EINF	ORMAI	DARACI	OVIDED FRO	DITO AN	D OF NO	AS	
	EFFEC		IUE	ABUVE	FARAG				-	
	BANKRI	UPTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT TH	E VENDOR/	CONTRA	CTOR FILE	ES	
All the state of t	EOR BA	ANKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, T	HIS CONTR	ACT IS	AUTOMAT	I	
	CALLY ORDER		טע מא	ID, A	ND IS	TERMINATE	DATIH	OUT FURI	HER	
	REV.	1/2005								
				NO	TICE		de material de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de			
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:				
		DEPARTM	ENT O	E ADM	TMISTO	ATTON				
		PURCHAS				ATION]	
		BUILDIN	G 15							
		2019 WA	SHING	TON S	TREET,	EAST				
		CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0	130				
Pr. T. anna anna										
	THE B	ID SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS	INFORMATI	ON DN	THE FACE	OF	·
	THE E	NVELOPE	OR	HF RI	ID MAY	NOT BE CO	INSTREM	Œμ:	i	
	SEALE	D BID								
	BUYER	: RP-4	1							
	REQ.	NO.: A	GR091	9						
				SEERI	VERSE SIDE	HOR TEHMS AND C	XONDITIONS.		DAYE	
SIGNATURE (V)	rald	9 Wa	mer			304	- 456-4	4324	1015	4-6-07
TITLE		Ę.	53-	0706	,450	•		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WY PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115
AG

ADDRESS

RON PRICE

RON PRICE
304-558-0492

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Warner Trucking + Construction Po Box 42 Durbin WV 26264.

DATE PRIN	E	TER	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA		F.	J, E		FREIGHT TERMS
D3/03/	2009							BENTHE	THE	0.7.	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/09/	2009 UOP	CAT.	С	EM NUMBEI		DPENING	TPRICE	u	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTTY		NO.							
	BID OF	ENING	DATE:	04/	09/09			•			
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:	1:3	DPM						
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A DU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER NG YO	IN CA Ur bid	SE IT	IS NECE	ESSARY		•
					304=	572 - £	5944			-	
		E PRINT						CONTAC	г		
,					Jan	<u>es: W</u>	arne	K.			
								,			
											•
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	AGRO	919 ***	*** TOT	TAL:	65,300°
			i dinastrativa								
weet in an about the control of the			**************************************								
15-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-											
						•					
1										Liberty Commence	

SIGNATURE				SEER	VERSE SI	DE FORTER TE	MS AND GO LEPHONE	NOTIONS		DATE	
Ro	rald	E Wa	mes_				<u>-4عد</u>	- 456-43			4-6-09
19710		ŀ	44	-070	06454	<i>o</i> .		1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO REC), INSE	RT NAM	e and at	DRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	IRFFE	D 'VENDOR'



COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART DECLARATIONS

Policy No: BDG 0028596-02

Effective Date: 11/20/2008 12:01 A.M. STANDARD TIME AT YOUR MAILING ADDRESS

NAMED INSURED: RONALD & WILMA WARNER

LIMITS OF INSURANCE										
General Aggregate Limit (Other than Pr	oducts-compl	eted Operations		\$2,000,000	····					
Products-completed Operations Aggreg	ate Limit			\$2,000,000						
Personal and Advertising Injury Limit				\$1,000,000						
Each Occurrence Limit				\$1,000,000						
Damage to Premises Rented to You Lin	nit			\$100,000	Any One Premi	ise				
Medical Expense Limit				\$5,000	Any One Perso	חס				
DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS										
Form of Business:			***************************************							
☑ Individual ☐ Partnership ☐ Joint Venture ☐ Trust ☐ Limited Liability Corporation										
Organization, including a corporation (but not including a partnership, joint venture, trust, or limited liability company)										
Location(s) (including Zip Code) of All Premises You Own, Rent or Occupy RIVER ROAD, DURBIN, WV 26264										
CLASSIFICATION AND PREMIUM						•				
				Rate	Advanc	ce Premium				
Classification	Code No.	Premium Basis*	Pr/CO	All Other	Pr/CO	All Other				
Truckers	99793	p 35,000	INCL	33.600	INCL	\$1,176.00				
Additional Insured(s) (Fully Earned)						\$100.00				
		* See backside of DE	CBGL for de	efinitions						
						vance Premlum: \$1,276.00				
FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS		pplicable Forms and			ere in this policy)				
Forms and endorsements applying to this Coverage Part and made a part of this policy at time of issue: CG0001 (12-07), E621 (8/1/2007), E657 (8/1/2007), E348 (1/2/2003), E669 (8/1/2007), E362 (4/1/2006), IL0021 (7/1/2002), E687 (8/1/2007), E703 (8/1/2007), E704 (8/1/2007), E705 (8/1/2007), E705 (8/1/2007), E707 (8/1/2007), E709 (8/1/2007), E711 (8/1/2007), E713 (8/1/2007), E714 (8/1/2007), E715 (8/1/2007), CG2147 (12/1/2007), CG2155 (9/1/1999), CG2167 (12/1/2004), CG2011 (1/1/1996), CG2139 (10/1/1993), E303 (1/2/2003), E363 (1/2/2003), E618 (2/1/2008), E743 (3/1/2008)										

THESE DECLARATIONS AND THE COMMON POLICY DECLARATIONS, IF APPLICABLE, TOGETHER WITH THE COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS, COVERAGE FORM(S) AND FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS, IF ANY, ISSUED TO FORM A PART THEREOF, COMPLETE THE ABOVE NUMBERED POLICY.

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission. Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1985

DECBGL (07-05)

Warner Trucking & Construction

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY

It is the purpose of Warner Trucking & Construction to help provide a safe and drug-free work environment for our clients and our employees. With this goal in mind and because of the serious drug abuse problem in today's workplace, we are establishing the following policy for existing and future employees of Warner Trucking & Construction.

The Company explicitly prohibits:

- The use, possession, solicitation for, or sale of narcotics or other illegal drugs, alcohol, or
 prescription medication without a prescription on Company or customer premises or while
 performing an assignment.
- Being impaired or under the influence of legal or illegal drugs or alcohol away from the Company or customer premises, if such impairment or influence adversely affects the employee's work performance, the safety of the employee or of others, or puts at risk the Company's reputation.
- Possession, use, solicitation for, or sale of legal or illegal drugs or alcohol away from the Company or customer premises, if such activity or involvement adversely affects the employee's work performance, the safety of the employee or of others, or puts at risk the Company's reputation.
- The presence of any detectable amount of prohibited substances in the employee's system
 while at work, while on the premises of the company or its customers, or while on company
 business. "Prohibited substances" include illegal drugs, alcohol, or prescription drugs not
 taken in accordance with a prescription given to the employee.

The Company will conduct drug and/or alcohol testing under any of the following circumstances:

- RANDOM TESTING: Employees may be selected at random for drug and/or alcohol testing at any interval determined by the Company.
- FOR-CAUSE TESTING: The Company may ask an employee to submit to a drug and/or
 alcohol test at any time it feels that the employee may be under the influence of drugs or
 alcohol, including, but not limited to, the following circumstances: evidence of drugs or
 alcohol on or about the employee's person or in the employee's vicinity, unusual conduct
 on the employee's part that suggests impairment or influence of drugs or alcohol, negative
 performance patterns, or excessive and unexplained absenteeism or tardiness.
- POST-ACCIDENT TESTING: Any employee involved in an on-the-job accident or injury
 under circumstances that suggest possible use or influence of drugs or alcohol in the
 accident or injury event may be asked to submit to a drug and/or alcohol test. "Involved in
 an on-the-job accident or injury" means not only the one who was or could have been
 injured, but also any employee who potentially contributed to the accident or injury event in
 any way.

If an employee is tested for drugs or alcohol outside of the employment context and the results indicate a violation of this policy, or if an employee refuses a request to submit to testing under this policy, the employee may be subject to appropriate disciplinary action, up to and possibly including discharge from employment. In such a case, the employee will be given an opportunity to explain the circumstances prior to any final employment action becoming effective.



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

BID BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM0111868</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS,			
That We,	Warner Trucki	ing and Construction		
of	PO Box			
		V 26264		
as Principal, and		ny	, of	Peoria
	, as Surety, an	Illinois		corporation duly licensed to
do business in the State of	West Virginia, priculture, Land Division, Huttor	are held and firmly bo	und unto	
Department of A	griculture, Land Division, Huttor	nsville State	, as Obli	gee, in the penal sum of
	Three Thousand Five Hunds	red_and 00/100		Dollars
(\$_3,500.00), for	the payment of which the Princi	pal and the Surety bind	d themselves	, their heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and as	ssigns, jointly and severally, firm	ily by these presents.		
THE CONDITION OF THIS OF proposal or a bid to the Obligee	on a contract for	nereas the Principal has		
	CAMOULION and EX	EULIS REILIUVAI		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
NOW, THEREFORE, if the afor therefore, or if no period be specthe faithful performance of the copay unto the obligee the different obligee may legally contract with shall the liability hereunder excended PROVIDED AND SUBJECT To be brought against the Surety to (90) days after the acceptance of	ified, within ten (10) days after to ontract, then this obligation shall ce in money between the amount another party to perform the world the penal sum hereof. THE CONDITION PRECEDITION he notice of such awar be null and void, othe t of the bid of said prin ork if the latter amount ENT, that any suits at 1 st be instituted and ser	d enter into rwise the pri cipal and the t be in excess aw or process	a contract and give bond for ncipal and the surety will amount for which the s of the former, in no event edings in equity brought or to	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DATE	ED this <u>8th</u> day of		2009 Trucking and	. Construction
		By: Rona	ld W	armer
		RLI	Insurance (Company
		By: Betty	Esi	h
		Betty Egich		Attorney In Fact



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Bond No. <u>LSM0111868</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

That the	RLI Insurance Company	, a corpo	ration organized and	existing under the law	vs of the State of
	, and authorized and license				
	Betty Egich				
West Virginia	, as Attorney In Fact	, with full p	ower and authority h	ereby conferred upon	him/her to sign,
execute, acknowledge a	nd deliver for and on its behalf as S	Surety, in genera	l, any and all bonds,	undertakings, and rec	ognizances in an
	Five Million and 00				
specifically for the follo					
	ner Trucking and Construction				
Obligee: Depa	rtment of Agriculture, Land Divi	sion, Huttonsvil	le State		
Type Bond: Publi	c Bid Bond				
Bond Amount: \$_3,	500.00				
T. T.		C	differ that the fallow	ring is a two and	over convert of a
	I Insurance Company				
Resolution adopted by the	he Board of Directors of	KLI Insui	ance Company	, and now	in force to-wit.
undertakings in the undertakings, Power	name of the Company. The cons of Attorney or other obligation of the printed by facsimile."	rporate seal is	not necessary for t	he validity of any b	onds, policies,
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the RLI Insura	ance Company	has ca	aused these presents t	to be executed by
its <u>Vice Preside</u>	ent with its corporate seal	affixed this	thday ofA	<u> </u>	·
ATTEST: (ynthia S. Bohm	Assistant Secretary	CORPORATE SEAL	RLI Insurance Con	npany	Vice President
On this 9th day of	April , 2009 before me,	a Notary Public	nersonally ampeared	Roy C.	Die
	S. Dohm , who being by	me duly sworn.	acknowledged that the	ey signed the above P	
	ce President and		Assistant Secretary	, respect	tively, of the said
RLII	surance Company	, and acknow	ledged saíd instrumer	nt to be the voluntary	y act and deed of
said corporation.					
Jacqueline M. Bockler	ine M. Baller Notary Public	RUBLIC JACQL	FICIAL SEAL " ELINE M. BOCKLER SION EXPIRES 03/01/10		

Jan 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COUNTY OF	, TO-WIT:
I, James Warner state as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
	Warner Trucking; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	Warner Trucking (Company Name)
maintains a valid written policy is in compliance w	drug free workplace policy and that such ith West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are swor	n to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	By: James P. Warre
	Title: manage
	Date: 4 9 09
Taken, subscribed and sworn t	o before me this $97H$ day of $APRIL$, 2009
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PE	(Notary Public) SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO ROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.	130 2000

RFQ No. AGRO919

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Wb.	rner In	icking + Cons	muction _		
Authorized Signature:	Ronald	E Warner	Date:	4-6-09	
Purchasina Affidavit (Revised					